

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1164/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2007 in CRLA No. 1631/1988 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BETA LAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 25/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.  
Ms. Alka Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Krishna,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. J.N. Dubey,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Anurag Dubey,adv.  
Ms. Anu sawhney,Ad.  
Mr. Meenesh dubey,adv.  
Ms. Sunita Haldia,Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERHaving regard to the letter circulated, four weeks time is  
granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within  
two weeks thereafter.(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)  
Court MasterSUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1164/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2007 in CRLA No. 1631/1988 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BETA LAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 25/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.  
                                 Ms. Alka Sinha,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Shantanu Krishna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. J.N. Dubey,Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr. Anurag Dubey,adv.  
                                 Ms. Anu sawhney,Ad.  
                                 Mr. Meenesh dubey,adv.  
                                 Ms. Sunita Haldia,Adv.  
                                 Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated, four weeks time is  
granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within  
two weeks thereafter.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master