

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 929 OF 2009

STATE OF U.P.

... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BETA LAL & ORS.

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th March, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"On the prayer made by learned senior counsel appearing for the State, list this Criminal Appeal on Monday, the 6th April, 2015."

It is submitted that Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Advocate has on 1st April, 2015 filed memo of apperance in place of Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, erstwhile Advocate for the Appellant and filed additional documents with applications for permission to file the same and exemption from filing official translation in the form of paper books. Copy of the same is circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The Appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 4th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Advocate
35, Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
2. Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate
323, New Lawyers Chamber, SCI