

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 929/2009

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BETA LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 06/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dr. J.N. Dubey, learned Senior counsel appearing for the respondents made a Statement in the Court today that Respondent No.1 viz. Beta Lal has expired and given a copy of Death Certificate to learned counsel appearing for the appellant - State of U.P.

On the prayer made by learned counsel appearing for the appellant-State of U.P., the Criminal Appeal is adjourned for two weeks to enable him to verify the statement made by learned Senior counsel appearing for the respondents.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

