

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 929/2009

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BETA LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 21/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sarvendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Meenesh Kr. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. S.R. Setia, learned Advocate-on-record appearing on behalf of respondents should file an affidavit stating all the facts with regard to respondent No.1 - Beta Lal.

Copy of letter and Death certificate with regard to respondent No.1 - Beta Lal given by learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents have been taken on record.

Learned counsel appearing for the State should try and ascertain the details with regard to respondent No.1 - Beta Lal.

List this Criminal Appeal on Wednesday, the 6th May, 2015 as part-heard.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.04.21
16:20:29 IST
Reason:

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master