

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 929 OF 2009

STATE OF U.P. ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BETA LAL & ORS. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21<sup>st</sup> April, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Mr. S.R. Setia, learned Advocate-on-record appearing on behalf of respondents should file an affidavit stating all the facts with regard to respondent No.1 - Beta Lal.**

**Copy of letter and Death certificate with regard to respondent No.1 - Beta Lal given by learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents have been taken on record.**

**Learned counsel appearing for the State should try and ascertain the details with regard to respondent No.1 - Beta Lal.**

**List this Criminal Appeal on Wednesday, the 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2015 as part-heard."**

It is submitted that Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate for the Respondents has on 29<sup>th</sup> April, 2015 filed an Affidavit. Copy of the same is included in paper books.

The Appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 5th day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Advocate  
35, Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
2. Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate  
323, New Lawyers Chamber, SCI